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1983 General Election Advisory i#4

The Election Law Enforcement Commission has assembled an analysis
of PAC contributions to 1983 general election legislative candidates,
state political party committees and other statewide committeeé as of
October 21, 1983.. In total, 72 PACs contributed $942,205 to legislative
candidates, state political party vommittees and other statewide committees
pre-election reports and 60 day post-election primary reports;-$363,979 went
to Senate candidates and $460,626 went to Assembly candidates. The re-
maining $117,600 went to the state political party committees and other
statewide committees.

The analysis is in three tables each for the Senate and the Assembly races.

I Rank Order from High to Low

11 Party (Democratic, Republican and Independent)

III Incumbency Status (Incumbent; challenger)
In addition, Table IV lists the amount received by statewide committees.
Also, there is a table listing in rank order the PACs which made contributions
to legislative candidates, state political party committee§and other statewide
committees.

. This information updates data previously released (Advisory #3 - October 21,
1983). This report contains information from reports filed up to October 21, 1983,
Changes since Advisory #3 are marked by an asterisk on Tables I and V.

Through this period incumbents have received $713,940 while challengers
have received $110,665 , .Also, Democrats have received a total of $411,400

while, Republicans have received a total of $412,455..
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! TABLE I
LEGISLATIVE CANDIDATES' PAC CONTRIBUTIONS: RANK ORDER FROM HIGH TO LOW
' 25 Day Report Period Revised - Through October 21, 1983
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTICNS

* Qrechio, Carmen A. Dem A Inc 0030 18,167

* Van Wagner, Richard Dem Inc 0013 15,034

7 Cardinale, Gerald Rep Inc 0039 14,567

# Bubba, Joseph L. Rep Inc 0034 12,250

# Gallagher, John P. Rep Inc 0013 11,360

4 Iynch, John A. o Dan Inc 0017 10,550
Qagliam, S. Thamas Rep Inc 0012 10,404

*+ Bassano, C. Louis Rep Inc 0021 10,050

* Paolella, John B. Rep Inc 0038 9,950

* Weiss, Laurence S. Dem Inc ) 0019 9,619

* Difrancesco, Donald T. Rep Inc 0022 9,550

Pe Hirkala, Joseph Dem Inc 0036 9,084

;« Bornheimer, James W. - Dem Inc 0018 8,624

P McManimon, Francis J. Dem Inc 0014 8,541

’Asso, John F. Dem Inc 0010 8,341



'Ilyﬁnxmaﬂ NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

* Salerno, Ralph J. - Rep Chal 0030 8,308
* Foran, Walter E. Rep Inc - 0023 7,884
% Hagedorn, Garett W. Rep Inc 0040 7,650
x Hurley, James R. Rep Inc 0001 ‘ 7,650
A Kennedy, Brian T. " Rep Inc 0011 7,584
* Saxton, H. James | Rep Inc ) 0008 _ 7,5&_32

§
T Dalton, Daniel J. Dem Inc 0004 7,280
.ckman, Christopher J. - Dem Inc 0033 7,000
« Brown; Leanna Rep Inc 0026 6,825
% Cowan, Thamas F. Dem Inc 0032 6,800
- % Rand, Walter Dem Inc . 0005 6,750
. % Feldman, Matthew Dem Inc 0037 6,600
* Dorsey, John H. Rep Inc 0025 6,550
* Job, Joseph‘F. Rep Chal 0036 6,400
* Lesniak, Raymond.J. Dem - Inc 0020 6,120
| % 0'Connor, Jr., Edward T. Dem Inc 0031 6,067

.raves, Jr., Frank X. Dem Inc 0035 6,000



.'@IDATE NAME

* Codey, Richard J.
*}gormley, William L.
* Stockman, Gerald R.
Laskin, Lee B.

* Zane, Raymord J.

* Connors, Jr., leonard T.

4 Bwing, John H.

sta, Catherine A.

* Roe, James W.

* Caufield, Jdhn P.

* Lipman, Wynona M.

* Dumont, Jr., Wayne

* Russo, Anthony E.

Iehrer, Alexander D.

* Contillo, Paul

Herbert, Francis X.

'l'!allone, Jr., Frank

PARTY

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

INC. STATUS

Inc

Chal

Chal

Chal

DISTRICT

0027

0002

0015

0006

0003

0009

0016

0007

0034

0028

0029

0024

0021

0012

0038

0039

0011

CONTRIBUTIONS

5,750
5,675
5,413
5,200
5,150
4,750
4,700
4,550
4,525
4,500
4,025
3,800
2,875
2,550
2,134
2,034

1,834



.NDIDATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Ward, Francis J. - Dem Chal 0006 1,750
Garibaldi, Peter P. Rep Chal - 0018 1,700
Inman, James W. Rep Chal 0019 1,200

| Wicklund, Alfred A. Dem Chal 0016 Co 750
McCormack, Thomas M. " Dem Chal 0022 ~ 600
Riley, Christopher H; Dem Chal 0001 _ 690
Maurer, Robert S. Ind Chal 0018 . 500
tzger, Henry W. " Rep Chal 0007 500
Ryan, Charles H. Dem Chal 0008 369
Groch, Arlene Dem Chal 0002 - ... 350
Hagen, James T. Ind Chal ' 0002 : 250
APalenno, Alfred D. Rep Chal 0020 250
Plonski, Joseph A. Rep Chal 0032 250

% Durand, Cha;les B. W. Rep Chal 0014 101
Talley, Mary Ruth Rep Chal 0003 " 100

| Hantman, Allen Dem Chal 0025 084

‘ellitto, Jr., Anthony M. Dem Chal 0009 084



.‘g\DmATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Kingman, Michael L. Rep Chal 0037 25
Brascher, Willie M. Rep Chal 0029 0
Brown, James J. Rep Chal 0027 0
Calvino, Anthony Dem Chal 0026 ' 0
Fall, Bob Rep Chal 0010 0
Fontanella, Richard Rep Chal ~ 0035 ) _0
Gladstone, Robert A. Rep Chal 0015 0
zak, Helen : Rep Chal 0031 0
Marfin, Jr., William Dem Chal 0023 0

- Mastrangelo, Joseph N. Rep Chal | 0028 0
Michaele, Christopher- Rep Chal 0004 0
Montécmery, Gregory B. Rep Chal ’ 0005 0

- Monyek, Rose Zeidwerg Ind . Chal 0020 0
Munoz, Carlos E. Rep Chal 0033 0
Ryan, Charles F. Dem Chal 0040 0

. Santoro, Frank A. Rep Chal 0017 ' 0

.canlon , Joseph P. Ind Chal 0020 0



‘gDIDATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Scaturo, Martin G. - Ind Chal 0030 0
Shaw, Herbert H. Ind Chal © 0032 0
Sickles, Clarence W. Dem Chal 0024 ‘ 0
Van Houten, Edgar Ind Chal 0011 ' 0
- Young, Harold J. " Ind Chal 0020 0



R ASSEMBLY

TABLE I
LEGISLATIVE CANDIDATES' PAC CONTRIBUTIONS: RANK ORDER FROM HIGH TO LOW
‘ 25 Day Report Period - Revised Through October 21, 1983
CANDIDATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

* Gallo, Dean A. Rep Inc 0026 13,430
* Fortunato, A.J. Buddy Dem Inc 0030 12,225
* Doyle, John Paul Dem Inc 0010 12,036
*Villane, Anthony M. "Doc" Rep Inc 0011 . 9,533
"fKelley, John V., Rep Inc 0030 8,625
.sco, Louis F. . Rep Inc 0038 8,450
* Karcher, Alan J. Dem Inc 0019 8,415
* Deverin, Thamas J. Dem Inc 0020 7,900
* Hardwick, Chuck Rep Inc 0021 7.900
*Kavaﬁaugh, Walter J. Rep Inc ; 0016 7,900
*Haytaian, Garabed "Chuck" Rep . Inc 0024 7,850
*Kern, Jr., Walter M.D. Rep Inc 0040 7,760
* Franks, Bob Rep Inc 0022 7,650
}‘Bocch:'mi, Jr., Joseph L. Dem Inc 0014 7,595

.1ttell, Robert E. Rep Inc 0024 7,400



‘\EbmATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

* Muhler, Marie Sheehan - Rep Inc 0012 7,328
* Yarkert, John Rep Inc 0039 7,117
* Bernett, John O. Rep Inc 0012 | 6,978
* pelly, Frank M. Dem Inc 0018 - 6,512
Rocco, John A, " Rep Inc 0006 6,438

* Felice, Nicholas R. | Rep Inc 0040 6,400
* Girgenti, John A. Dem Inc 0035 6,350
'ngari, Jimmy - : Dem Inc 0028 6,350
* poy, Thomas . Dem Chal 0007 6,290
* Schuber, William P. Rep Inc 0038 6,250
- -* palaia, Joseph A. Rep Inc - 0011 6,233
* Weidel, Karl Rep Inc 0023 6,233
* patero, Joseph D. Dem Inc 0014 6,133
* Gill, Bdward K. Rep Inc 0021 6,000
Albohn, Arthur R. Rep - Inc 0025 5,900

~ Adubato, Jr., Stephen Dem Chal 0030 5,750

.dubato, Michael F. Dem Inc 0028 5,700



.@mm NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Miller, Newton E. Rep Inc 0034 5,650
* Otlowski, George J. Dem Inc 0019 5,525
* Flynn, William E. ‘Dem Inc 0013 5,283
* Chinnici, Joseph W. Rep Inc 0001 5,050
* Brown, Willie B, Dem Inc 0029 4,950
* Hendrickson, Jr., John T. Rep Inc ~ 0009 ‘ 4,990
* Wolf, Warren H. Rep Inc 0010 4,900
'terniti, Thoamas H. - Dem Inc 0018 4,863
* Bryant, Wayne R. Dem Inc 0005 4,850

Cooper, Dolores G. Rep Inc 0002 4,850
* penn, John "Jack" : Rep Chal 0016 4,750
* Hemén, Martin A. Dem Inc : 0003 4,700
* Zimmer, .Richard A. Rep . Inc 0023 4,433
* Gorman, Francis J. Dem Inc . 0005 4,350
* Kalik, Barbara Faith Dem Inc 0007 4,350
* Shusted, Thaomas J. Rep Inc 0006 4,337

.ooney, John E. Rep Inc 0039 4,216



.%NDIDATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Muziani, Guy F. . Rep Inc 0001 4,200
* Schwartz, David C. Dem Inc | 0017 4,150
* Tamutus, Donald J. Rep Chal 0014 4,149

Ogden, Maureen Rep Inc 0022 - 4,100
* Pellecchia, Vincent Ozzi® Dem Inc 0035 4,100
* Iong, Thamas W. | Dem Inc . 0020 _ | 4,090
fPankok, Thomas A. Dem Inc 0003 3,900
'tson, Jaohn S. : Dem Inc 0015 3,900
* Hollenbeck, Robert . Dem Inc 0036 3,872
*Riley, Dennis L. Dem Inc 0004 3,850
-*Haines, C. William Rep Inc | 0008 3,799

'Marsella, Anthony S. Dem Inc 0004 3,700
*Mazur, D. Bennett Dem Inc 0037 3,700
* Rod, Jorge A. Rep Inc 0009 3,700
*Baer, Byron | A Dem - Inc 0037 3,600

Loveys, Ralph A. Rep Chal 0026 3,600

.owers, Thomas J. Rep Chal 0013 3,500



.’:&DIDI—.TE NarbE PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTTIONS

*Doria, Jr., Joseph V. Dem Inc 0031 3,366
‘Naples, Gerard S. Dem Inc 0015 3,350
Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. Rep Chal 0025 3,300
*Meyer, Robert J. Rep Inc 0008 3,199
Charles, Jr., Joseph Dem Inc 0031 3,066
*McEnroe, Harry A. Dem Inc 0027 3,050
*Thmpson Eugene H. Dem Inc 0029 3,050
‘J.r.e, John Edward o Rep Chal 0002 2,950
*yisotcky, Richard F. Dem Inc 0036 2,719
*perun, Angela L. Dem Inc 0017 | 2,425
Walker, Jacqueline Dem Chal 0013 2,383
Greel;l, Lincoln Dem Chal : 0002 2,350
Larocca, Nicholas J. Dem . Inc 0033 1,900
Zecker, Gerald Rep Chal 0034 1,960
Heller, Lucy M. Dem Chal 0039 1,833
Ranieri, Robert A. Dem Chal 0033 1,800

.a.rvin, Mildred Barry Dem Inc 0027 1,650



ﬁIDATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

*Salmon, Edward H. . Dem Chal 0001 1,648
Cuprowski, Paul Dem Chal - 0032 1,525
*Colitsas, Thomas Rep Chal 0014 1,449
Brande, Barbara Dem Chal 0021 1,400
Carmody, Eugene J. " Dem Chal 0021 1,400
Vainieri, Anthony P.‘ Dem Chal _ 0032 _ 1,490
:*Ford, Marlene Lynch Dem Chal 0010 1,362
| ky, Martin S. - Dem Chal ’ 0011 1,233
Panaoifi, Louis Rep Chal 0032 1,200
*Brennan, James T. Dem Chal 0002 1,100
- . Friend, Gerald G. Dem Chal | 0034 ‘e 975
"I‘ucker, Bert Dem Chal 0034 o 7975
Hannen, Jr., Thomas H. Dem Chal 0022 - 875
D'Antoni, Michael Dem Chal 0039 833
*rupfer, Herbert J. Rep - Chal 0013 .. 750
Huston, Jon Dem Chal 0025 ' 683

‘alone, Mark J. Dem Chal 0025 683



.‘«.NDIDATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

* Delauro, Richard Rep Chal 0036 . 600
* Genton, Alfred L. Rep Chal 0036 600
Norris, William R. "Bill" Dem Chal 0016 1600
Reynolds,. Lawrence Scott Dem Chal 0009 - 483
Brennan, Michael B. Dem Chal 0006 450
Downer, Edmund "Duke" Rep d]al _ 0003 . 490
Barnard, Betty Lou Rep Chal 0007 . 350
'nda, Michael J. . Rep Chal 0007 .. 350
Relly, Cornelius V. "Neil" Rep Chal 0011 -.333
Carp, Carole M., Dem ‘ Chal 0026 . 300
Gorman, Jeanne L. Dem Chal 0001 . 250
Hanséler, Herman W. Rep Chal . 0015 -250
Riepe, éeorge Rep . Chal 0030 250
* Benowitz, Stephen Dem Chal 0008 26
Mciver, Lawrence L. Rep Chal 0010 - 200
Mollica, Sally Ann Dem Chal 0012 . 200

'poda.k, George P. Dem Chal 0012 200



.@IDATE NAME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Mitchell, Robert - Dem Chal 0008 115
Bivora, Charles M. Rep Chal - 0017 100
' Paul, Russell E. Rep Chal 0003 ' 100
Bloom, Jr., Joseph J. ‘Dem Chal 0009 ' 83
* Colon, Robert J. " Dem Chal 0038 "33
* Goldsholl, Adeline EI'Jifano Dem Chal 0038 “ 33
Amato, Jr., Joseph C. Rep Chal 0031 0
.n;elo, Samuel .J. : Ind Chal 0030 0
Babbini, Eugene Rep Chal 0037 0
Baran, Robert J. | Ind Chal 0034 0
Barrett, Thamas J. Dem Chal | 0040 0
.Barton, Daniel A. Dem Chal 0024 0
Bodnar, Joseph M. Rep Chal 0019 0
Bowen, Donna R. Rep Chal 0018 0
Carpiniello, Anthony J. Rep - Chal 0028 0

Clark, Jacqueline Rep Chal 0004 0

.onover , Marion Rep Chal 0005 0



1

'\DIDATE N&NME PARTY INC. STATUS DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Cossio, Francisco Rep Chal 0033 0
Curtis, George Rep Chal 0031 0
¢ Davis, Robert T. Dem Chal 0024 0
Donis, Jcohn N. Rep Chal 0005 0
Evans, Roscoe Ind Chal 0031 0
Fennimore, Raymond J. Dem Chal 0016 _ _O
~ Fleming, Doris M. Rep Chal 0018 0
i
‘riedlander, StephenvM.» Ind Chal 0016 0
Fydryszewski, Andrew Rep Chal 0020 0
Gallo, Joarge T. Rep Chal 0033 0
Garner, III, Walter W. Rep Chal 0035 0
Grancie, Charles A. Ind Chal ; 0030 0
Grant, Daniel L. Dem . Chal 0026 0
Hoegberg, Rich Ind Chal 0017 \0
Kinnevy, III, John Ind Chal 0010 0
Knause, Donald J. Ind Chal 0009 ' 0

':ehler, Richard Rep Chal 0027 0



'\NDIDA’I“E NAME

Koehler, William E.
Mauro, Robert A.
McDonald, Barbara J.
Megaro, Frank G.

Minter, Larry C.D.

Northrop, Claiborne L.

Parraway, Darryl
|

_‘ ‘assarella, -Ronald L.
Pena, Mark E.

Platt, Bernard A.

- . Plummer, James I.
.Smith, Norman E.
Spatola, JoAnne B.
Stiles, Douglas J.

Stovall, Jacqueline

Teti, Joseph P.

"xomas , Beverly

PARTY

. Ind

Rep

Ind

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

INC. STATUS

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS
0032 0
0019 0
0023 ‘ 0
0028 ‘ 0
0027 0
0023 ~‘ 0
0029 0
0004 0
0020 0
0006 0
0017 0
0035 0
0022 0
0040 0
0037 0
0015 0
0029 0



'\LMDME NAME

Toland, Michael P.
Volk, Michael J.
:Zaccario, Nicholas F.

Zorovich, Janice M.

PARTY

Ind

Rep

Rep

INC. STATUS

Chal

Chal

Chal

Chal

DISTRICT

0002

0028

0032

0032

CONTRIEBUTIONS




PARTY

SENATE

TABLE II

LEGISLATIVE CANDIDATES' PAC CONTRIBUTIONS BY PARTY
25 Day Report Period - Revised Through October 24, 1983

CANDIDATE NAME

COrechio, Carmen A.
Van Wagner, Richard
Lynch, John A.
Weiss,‘ Laurence S.
Hirkala, Joseph
Bornheimer, James W.
McManimon, Francis J.
Russo, John F.
Dalton, Daniel J.
Jackman, Christopher J.
Cowan, Thamas F.
Rand, Walter
Feldman, Matthew
Lesniak, Raymond J.
O'Connor, Jr., Edward T.
Graves, Jr., Frank X.
Codey, Richard J.
Stockman, Gerald R.
Zane, Raymond J.
Costa, Catherine A.
Roe, James W,

Caufield, John P.

Lipman, Wynona M.

DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS
0030 18,167
0013 15,034
0017 10,550
0019 9,619
0036 9,084
10018 8,624
0014 8,541
0010 8,341
0004 7,280
0033 7,000
0032 6,800
0005 6,750
0037 6,600
0020 6,120
0031 6,067
0035 6,000
0027 5,750
0015 5,413
0003 5,150
0007 4,550
0034 4,525
0028 4,500
0029 4,025




CANDIDATE NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Russo, Anthony E. 0021 2,875
Lehrer, Alexander D. 0012 2,550
Contillo, Paul 0038 2,134
Herbert, Francis X. 0039 2,034
Pallone, Jr., Frank 0011 1,834
Ward, Francis J. 0006 1,750
Wicklund, Alfred A. 0016 ~.. 750
McCormack, Thomas M, » 0022 . 600
Riley, Christopher H. 0001 _ 600
Ryan, Charles H. 0008 . 369
Groch, Arlene 0002 350
Hantman, Allen 0025 84
Sellitto, Jr., Anthony M. 0009 ~...84
Calvino, Anthony 0026 0
Martin, Jr., William 0023 0
Ryan, Charles F. 0040 0
Siékles, Clarence W. 0024 A 0
Total Democrats $190,504
Maurer, Robert S. 0018 500
Hagen, James T. 0002 ,‘250
Monyek, Rose Zeidwerg 0020 0
Scanlon, Joseph P. 0020 0
Scaturo, Martin G. 0030 ' 0
Shaw, Herbert H. 0032 0

Van Houten, Edgar 0011 0



Rep

CANDIDATE NAME

Young, Harold J.

Cardinale, Gerald
Bubba, Joseph L.
Gallagher, John P.
Gagliano, S. Thomas
Bassano, C. Louis
Péolella, John B.
Difrancesco, Donald T.
Salerno, Ralph J.
Foran, Walter E.
Hagedorn, Garett W.
Hurley, James R.
Kennedy, Brian T.
Saxton, H. James
Brown, Ieanna
Dorsey, John H.
Job, Joseph F.
Cormley, William L.

Laskin, Iee B.

Connors, Jr., Leconard T.

Ewing, John H.
Dumont, Jr., Wayne
Garibaldi, Peter P.

Inman, James W.

Total

Independent

DISTRICT  CONTRIBUTIONS
0020 0
$750
0039 14,567
0034 12,250
0013 11,300
0012 10,404
0021 10,050
10038 9,950
0022 9,550
0030 8,308
0023 7,884
0040 7,650
0001 7,650
0011 7,584
0008 7,552
0026 6,825
0025 6,550
0036 6,400
0002 5,675
0006 5,200
0009 4,750
0016 4,700
0024 3,800
0018 1,700
0019 1,200
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CANDIDATE NAME

Metzger, Henry W.
Palermo, Alfred D.
Plonski, Joseph A.
Durand, Charles B. W.
Talley, Mary Ruth
Kingman, Michael L.
Brascher, Willie M.
Brown, James J.

Fall, Bob

Fontanella, Richard
Gladstone, Robert A.
Kézak, Helen
Mastrangelo, Joseph N.
Michaele, Christopher

Montgomery, Gregory B.

- Munoz, Carlos E.

Santoro, Frank A.

DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS
0007 500
0020 250
0032 250
0014 101
0003 100
0037 25
0029 0
0027 0
_0010 0
0035 0
0015 0
0031 0
0028 0
0004 0
0005 0
0033 0
. 0017 0
Total. Republican :5133:553_

GRAND TOTAL

$363,979




PARTY

_ASSEMBLY
TABLE II

LEGISLATIVE CANDIDATES'
25 Day Report Period - Revised Through October 26, 1983

CANDIDATE NAME

Fortunato, A.J. Buddy
Doyle, John Paul
Karcher, Alan J.
Deveri_n, Thomas J.
Bocchini, Jr., Joseph L.
Pelly, Frank M.
Girgenti, John A.
Zangari, Jimmy

Foy, Thamas P.
Patero, Joseph D.
Adubato, Jr., Stephen

Adubato, Michael F.

 Otlowski, George J.

Flynn, William E.

Brown, Willie B.
Paterniti, Thomas H.
Bryant, Wayne R.

Herman, Martin A.
Gorman, Francis J.
Kalik, Barbaré Faith
Schwartz, David C.
Pellecchia, Vincent Ozzi

long, Thomas W.

PAC CONTRIBUTIONS BY PARTY

DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS
0030 12,225
0010 12,036
0019 8,415
0020 7,900
0014 7,595
10018 6,512
0035 6,350
0028 6,350
0007 6,290
0014 6,133
0030 5,750
0028 5,700
0019 5,525
0013 5,283
0029 4,950
0018 4,863
0005 4,850
0003 4,700
0005 4,350
0007 4,350
0017 4,150
0035 4,100
0020 4,000
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CANDIDATE NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Pankok, Thamas A. 0003 3,900
Watson, John S. 0015 3,900
Hollenbeck, Robert P. 0036 3,872
Riley, Dennis L. 0004 3,850
Marsella, Anthony S. 0004 3,700
Mazur, D. Bennett 0037 3,700
Baer, Byron 0037 3,600
Doria, Jr., Joseph V. 0031 3‘,366
Naples, Gerard S. 0015 _ 3,350
Charles, Jr., Joseph 0031 3,066
McEnroe, Harry A. 0027 3,050
Thompson, Bugene H. 0029 3,050
Visotcky, Richard F. 0036 2,719
Perun, Angela L. 0017 - 2,425
Walker, Jacqueline 0013 2,383
" Green, Lincoln 0002 2,350
Larocca, Nicholas J. 0033 1,900
Heller, Lucy M. - 0039 1,833
Ranieri, Robert A. 0033 1,800
Garvin, Mildred Barry 0027 1,650
Salmon, Edward H. 0001 ' 1;648
Cuprowski, Paul 0032 1,525
Brande, Barbara 0021 1,400
Carmody, Eugene J. 0021 ’ 1,400
Vainieri, Anthony P. 0032 1,400

Ford, Marlene Lynch 0010 1,362



CANDIDATE NANME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS
Chamsky, Martin S. 0011 1,233
Brennan, James T. 0002 1,100
Friend, Gerald G. 0034 975
Tucker, Bert 0034 , 975
Hannen, Jr., Thamas H. 0022 875
D'Antoni, Michael 0039 ' 833
Huston, Jon 0025 683
Malone, Mark J. | 0025 683
Nérris, William R. "Bill" _0016 ‘ 600
Reynolds, Lawrence Scott 0009 483
Brennan, Michael B. 0006 - 450
Carp, -Carole M. 0026 _300
Gorman, Jeanne L. 0001 ...250
Benowitz, Stephen 0008 . 216
Mollica, Sally Ann 0012 200
Spodak, George P. 0012 200
Mitchell, Robert » 0008 115
Bloom, Jr., Joseph J. 0009 - ~83
Colon, Robert J. 0038 .33
Goldsholl, Adeline Epifano 0038 33
Barrett, Thamas J. 0040 0
Barton, Daniel A, 0024 0
Davis, Robert.T. 0024 0
Fennimore, Raymond J. 0016 - 0
Grant, Daniel L. 0026 0

Mcbonald, Barbara J. 0023 0



CANDIDATE NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS
Northrop, Claiborne L. 0023 0
Platt, Bernard A. 0006 0
Spatola, JoAnne B. 0022 0
Stiles, Douglés Jd. 0040 ‘ .. 0
Total Democrats $220,806
Angelo, Samuel J. 0030 0
Baran, Robert J. 0034 0
Evans, Roscoe -0031 0
Friedlander, Stephen M. 0016 0
Grande, Charles A. 0030 0
Hoegberg, Rich 0017 0
Kinnevy, III, John 0010 0
Knause, Donald J. 0009 0
Koehler, William E. 0032 0
Megaro, Frank G. 0028 0
Toland, Michael P. 0002 0
Zorovich, Janice M. 0032 0
Total Independent

0

Gallo, Dean A. 0026 13;430
Villane, Anthony M. "Doc" 0011 9,533
Kelley, John V. 0030 8,625
Kosco, Louis F. 0038 8,450
Hardwick, Chuck 0021 7.900
Kavanaugh, Walter J. 0016 7,900




KTY

CANDIDATE NAME

Haytaian, Garabed "Chuck"
Kern, Jf. ; Walter M.D.
Franks, Bob

Littell, Robert E.
Muhler, Marie Sheehan
Markert, John

Be.nnetj: , Jaohn O,
Rocco, John A.

Felice, Nicholas R.
Schuber, William P.
Palaia, Joseph A.
Weidel, Karl

Gill, Edward K.
Albohn, Arthur R.
Miller, Newton E.
Chinnici, Joseph W.
Hendrickson, Jr., John T.
Wolf, Warren H.
Cooper, Dolores G.
Penn, John "Jack"
Zimmer, Richard A.
Shusted, Thomas J.
Rooney, John E.
Muziani, Guy F.
Tamutus, Donald J.

Ogden, Maureen

DISTRICT  CONTRIBUTIONS
0024 7,850
0040 7,700

0022 7,650
0024 7,400
0012 7,328
0039 7,117
0012 6,978
0006 6,438

10040 6,400
0038 6,250
0011 6,233
0023 6,233
0021 6,000
0025 5,900
0034 5,650
0001 5,050
0009 4,900
0010 4,900
0002 4,850
0016 4,750
0023 4,433
0006 4,337
0039 4,216
0001 4,200
0014 4,149
0022 4,100




.-E-\TY

CANDIDRETE NAME

Haines, C. William
Rod, Jorge A.

Loveys, Ralph A.
Pcwers, Thomas J.
Frelinghuysen, Rodney P.
Meyer, Robert J.
Kline, John Edward
Zecker, Gerald
Colitsas, Tharas
Pandolfi, Louis
Kupfer, Herbert J.
Delauro, Richard
Genton, Alfred L.
Downer, Edmnd "Duke"
Barnard, Betty Lou
Conda, Michael J.
Kelly, Cornelius V. "Neil"
Hanssler, Herman W.
Riepe, George
Mciver, Lawrence L
Bivona, Charles M.
Paul, Russell E.
Amato, Jr., Joseph C.
Babbini, Bugene
Bodnar, Joseph M.

Bowen, Donna R.

DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

0008 3,799
0009 3,700
0026 3,600
0013 3,500
0025 3,300
0008 3,199
0002 2,950
0034 1,900
0014 1,449
0032 1;200
0013 750
0036 600
0036 600
0003 400
0007 350
0007 350
0011 333
0015 250
0030 250
0010 200
0017 - 100
0003 100
0031 0
0037 0
0019 0
0018 0

oy pyegee e




.m CANDIDATE NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS ,
Carpiniello, Anthony J. 0028 0 ?
Clark, ;Jacqueline 0004 0 }
Concver, Marion 0005 0 C:
Cossio, Francisco 0033 . 0
Curtis, Geocrge 0031 0 ;
Donis, John N. 0005 ' 0 f
Fleming, Doris M. ‘ 0018 0
Fydryszewski, Andrew 0020 | 0
Gallo, Jorge T. 0033 ) 0
Garner, III, Walter W. 0035 0
Koehler, Richard 0027 0

' -~ Mauro; Robert A. 0019 0
Minter, Larry C.D. 0027 0
Parraway, Darryl 0029 0
Passarella, Ronald L. 0004 0
Pena, Mark E. 0020 0
Plumer, James I. ' 0017 0
Smith, Norman E. 0035 0
Stovall, Jacqueline 0037 0
Teti, Joseph P. 0015 0
Thomas, Beverly 0029 0
Volk, Michael J. 0028 0
Zaccario, Nicholas F. 0032 0

Total Republicans - '$239,730

GRAND TOTAL $460,626




SENATE

TABLE III

LEGISIATIVE CANDIDATES' PAC CONTRIBUTIONS BY INCUMBENCY STATUS
25 Day Report - Period Revised Through October 21, 1983

PARTY

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

CANDIDATES NAME

Orechio, Carmen A.
Van Wagner, Richard
Cardinale, Gerald
Bubba, Joseph L.
Gallagher, John P.
Lfnch, John A.
Gagliano, S. Thomas
Bassano, C. Louis
Paolella, John B.
Weiss, Laurence S.
Difranceéco, Donald T.
Hirkala, Joseph
Bormheimer, James W.
McManimon, Francis J.

Russo, John F.

DISTRICT

0030

0013

0039

"0034

0013

0017

0012

0021

0038

0019

0022

0036

0018

0014

0010

CONTRIBUTIONS

18,167

15,034

14,567

12,250

11,300

10,550

10,404

10,050

9,950

9,619

9,550

9,084

8,624

8,541

8,341




.V'CUM . STATUS PARTY CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS | |

Rep Foran, Walter E. 0023 7,884
Rep Hagedorn, Garett W. - 0040 7,650
Rep Hurley, James K. 0001 K 7,650
Rep Kennedy, Brian T. 0011 - 7,584
Rep ' Saxton, H. James 0008 7,552
Dem’ Dalton, Daniel J. 0004 - 7,280
Dem Jackman, Christopher J. 0033 7,000
Rep ' Brown, Leanna 0026 6,825
Dem Cowan, Thomas F. 0032 6,800
Dem Rand, Walter 0005 6,750
Dem Feldman, Matthew 0037 6,600
Rep Dorsey, John H. | 0025 6,550
Dem Lesniak, Raymond J. 0020 6,120
Dem O'Connor, Jr., Edward T. 0031 6,067
Dem Gravgs, Jr., Frank X. 0035 6,000
Dem Codey, Richard J. 0027 5,750

. Rep Gormley, William L. 0002 5,675




‘\;CUM . STATUS PARTY CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Dem Stockman, Gerald R. 0015 5,413

Rep Laskin, Lee B. 0006 5,200

Dem Zane, Raymond J. 0003 5,150

Rep Connors, Jr., Leonard T. 0009 4,750

Rep Ewing, John H. 0016 4,700

Dem Costa, Catherine A. 0007 4,550

Dem Caufield, Jchn P, 0028 4,500

Dem- | Lipman, Wynona M. 0029 4,025

. : Rep Dumont, Jr., Wayne 0024 3,800

Incumbent Total $323,856

Chal Rep Salerno, Ralph J. 0030 8,308
Rep Job, Joseph F. 0036 6,400

Dem Roe, James W. 0034 4,525

Dem Russo, Ahthony E. 0021 2,875

Dem Lehrer, Alexander D. 0012 2,550

Dem Contillo, Paul 0038 2,134

Dem Herbert, Francis X. 0039 2,034

Dem Pallone, Jr., Frank 0011 1,834




PARTY

‘QUM STATUS

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem’

Ind

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

CANDIDATES NAME

Ward, Francis J.
Garibaldi, Peter P.
Inman, James W.
Wicklund, Alfred A.
McCormack, Thcmas M,
Riley, Christopher H.
Maurer, Robert S.
Metzger, Henry W.
Ryan, Charles H.
Groch, Arlene

Hagen, James T.
Palermo, Alfred D.
Plonski, Joseph A.
Durand, Charles B. W.
Tallgy, Mary Ruth

Hantman, Allen

Sellitto, Jr., Anthony M.

DISTRICT

0006

0018

0019

0016

0022

0001

0018

0007

0008

0002

0002

0020

0032

0014

0003

0025

0009

CONTRIBUTIONS

1,750

1,700

1,200

- 750

600

1600

500

500

1369

350

250

250

- 250

101

100

84

84




"IE?CUM. STATUS  PARTY CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT 'CONTRIBUTIONS

Rep Kingman, Michael L. 0037 25
Rep Brascher, Willie M. 0029 0
Rep Browh, James J. 0027 0
Dem Calvino, Anthony 0026 0
Rep Fall, Bob 0010 0
Rep Fontanella, Richard 0035 0
Rep Gladstone, Robert A. 0015 0
Rep ~ Kozak, Helen 0031 0
. . Dem Martin, Jr., William 0023 0
Rep Mastrangelo, Joseph N. 0028 0
Rep Michaele, Christopher 0004 0
Rep Montgamery, Gregory B. 0005 0
Ind Monyek, Rose Zeidwerg 0020 0
Rep Munoz, Carlos E. 0033 0
Dem Ryan, Charles F. 0040 0
Rep Santoro, Frank A. 0017 , 0

. Ind Scanlon, Joseph P. 0020 0



.JCUM. STAIUS  PARTY

Ind

Ind

Ind

Ind

CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT

Scaturo, Martin G. 0030

Shaw, Herbert H. - 0032

Sickles, Clarence W. 0024

Van Houten, Edgar 0011

Young, Harold J. 0020
Challenger Total
GRAND TOTAL

CONTRIBUTIONS

0

0
$ 40,123

$363,979

A= g e

e e e




ASSEMBLY
TABLE III

LEGISLATIVE CANDIDATES' PAC CONTRIBUTIONS BY INCUMBENCY STATUS
25 Day Report Period Revised Through Octcber 21, 1983

;NCUM. STATUS PARTY CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS
INC Rep Gallo, Dean A. 0026 13,430
Dem Fortunato, A.J. Buddy 0030 12,225
Dem Doyle, John Paul 0010 12,036
Rep Villane, Anthony M. "Doc" "0011 9,533
Rep Kelley, John V. 0030 8,625
. Rep ‘ Késco, Louis F. 0038 8,450
Dem Karcher, Alan J. 0019 8,415
Dem Deverin, Thomas J. 0020 7,900
Rep Hardwick, Chuck 0021 7.900
Rep Kavanaugh, Walter J. ‘ 0016 7,900
Rep Haytaian, Garabed "Chuck” 0024 7,850
Rep Kern, Jr., Walter M.D. 0040 7,700
Rep Franks, Bob 0022 7,650

Dem Bocchini, Jr., Joseph L. 0014 7,595

Rep Littell, Robert E. 0024 7,400



.gUM. STATUS ~ PARTY CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Rep Muhler, Marie Sheehan 0012 7,328
Rep Markert, John 0039 7,117
Rep Bennett, Jchn O. 0012 : 6,978
Dem Pelly, Frank M. 0018 4 6,512
Rep ‘ Rocco, John A 0006 6,438
Rep’ Felice, Nicholas R. 0040 - 6,400
Dem Girgenti, John A. 0035 6,3;50
Dem . Zangari, Jimmy 0028 6,350
. - Rep Schuber, William P. 0038 6,250
Rep Palaia, Joseph A. 0011 6,233
Rep | Weidel, Karl 0023 6,233
Dem Patero, Joseph D. | 0014 6,133
Rep Gill, Edward K. 0021 6,000
Rep Albohn, Arthur R. 0025 5,900
Dem Adubgto, Michael F. 0028 5,700
Rep Miller, Newton E. 0034 - 5,650

’ Dem Otlowski, George J. 0019 5,525




PARTY

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

kep

CANDIDATES NAME

Flynn, William E.
Chinnici, Joseph W.
Brown, Willie B,
Hendrickson, Jr., John T.
Wolf, Warren H.
Paterniti, Thomas H.
Bryant, Wayne R.
Cooper, Dolores G.
Herman, Martin A,
Zimmer, Richard A.
Gorman, Francis J.
Kalik, Barbara Faith-
Shusted, Thamas J.
Rooney, John E.
Muaziani, Guy F.
Schwartz, David C.

Ogden, Maureen

DISTRICT

0013

0001

0029

0009

0010

0018

0005

0002

0003

0023

0005

0007

0006

0039

0001

0017

0022

CONTRIBUTIONS

5,283

5,050

4,950

4,900

4,900

4,863

4,850

4,850

4,700

4,433

4,350

4,350

4,337

4,216

4,200

4,150

4,100




PARTY

Dem

Dem

Dem’

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

CANDIDATES NAME

Pellecchia, Vincent Ozzi
Long, Thcamas W.
Pankok, Thamas A.
Watson, John S.
Hollenbeck, Robert P.
Riley, Dennis L.
Haines, C. William
Marsella, Anthony S.
Mazur, D. Bennett
Rod, Jorge A.

Baer, Byron

Doria, Jr., Joseph V..
Naples, Gerard S.
Meyer, Robert J.
Charles, Jr., Joseph
McEnroe, Harry A.

Thompéon, Eugene H.

DISTRICT

0035

0020

0003

0015

0036

0004

0008

0004

0037

0009

0037

0031

0015

0008

0031

0027

0029

CONTRIBUTIONS

4,100

4,000

3,900

3,900

3,872

3,850

3,799

3,700

3,700

3,700

3,600

3,366

3,350

3,199

3,066

3,050

3,050




.\:CUM. STATUS  PARTY CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Dem Visotcky, Richard F. 0036 2,719

Dem Perun, Angela L. 0017 2,425

Dem Larocca, Nicholas J. 0033 1,900

Dem Garvin, Mildred Barry 0027 1.650Q

INCUMBENT TOTAL $ 390,084

CHAL Dem Foy, Thomas P. 0007 6,290
Dem Adubato, Jr., Stephen "0030 ~ 5,750

Rep Penn, John "Jack" 0016 4,750

' Rep | Ténmtus, Donald J. 0014 4,149
Rep Loveys, Ralph A. 0026 3,600

Rep Powers, Thamas J. 0013 3,500

Rep Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. 0025 3,300

Rep Kline, John Edward 0002 2,950

Dem Walker, ;Iacqueline 0013 2,383

Dem Green, Lincoln 0002 2,350

Rep Zecker, Gerald 0034 1,900

Dem Heller, Lucy M. 0039 1,833

\ , Dem Ranieri, Robert A. 0033 1,800




PARTY

.oéum. STATUS

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem’

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

CANDIDATES NAME

Salmon, Edward H.
Cuprowski, Paul
Colitsas, Thamas
Brande, Barbara
Carmody, Euggne J.
Vainieri, Anthony P.
Ford, Marlene Lynch
Chamsky, Martin S.
Pandolfi, Louis
Brennan, James T.
Friend, Gerald G.
Tucker, Bert
Hannen, Jr., Thamas H.
D'Antoni, Michael
Kupfgr, Herbert J.
Huston, Jon

Maloné, Mark J.

DISTRICT

0001

0032

0014
0021
0021
0032
0010
0011
0032
0002
0034
0034
0022
003s
0013
0025

0025

CONTRIBUTIONS

1,648

1,525

1,449

1,400

1,400

1,400

1,362

1,233

1,200

1,100

<. 975

= ..975

-~ 875

833

750

683

683




'yux STATUS  PARTY CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Rep Delauro, Richard 0036 500
Rep . Genton, Alfred L. 0036 600
Dem Norris, William R. "Bill" 0016 600
Dem Reynolds, Lawrence Scott 0009 483
Dem Brennan, Michael B. 0006 : 450
Rep Downer, Edmund "Duke" 0003 400
Rep Barnard, Betty Lou 0007 : 3.50
Rep Conda, Michael J. 0007 350
. . Rep Kelly, Cornelius V. "Neil" 0011 -~ 333
Dem Carp, Carole M. 0026 .300
Dem Gorman, Jeanne L. 0001 -- . 250
Rep Hanssler, Herman W. - 0015 250
Rep Riepe, George 0030 -~ .250
Dem Benowitz, Stephen 0008 - 216
Rep Mciver, Lawrence L. 0010 200
Dem Mollica, Sally Ann 0012 200

’ Dem Spodak, George P. 0012 .200




PARTY

'JCUM. STATUS

Rep

Rep

Dem’

Rep

Ind

Rep

Ind

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

CANDIDATES NAME

Mitchell, Robert
Bivona, Charles M.
Paul, Russell E.

Bloom, Jr., Joseph J.
Colon, Roberﬁ J.
Goldsholl, Adeline Epifano
Amato, Jr., Joseph C.
Angelo, Samuel J.
Babbini, Eugene

Baran, Robert J.
Barrett, Thamas J.
Barton, Daniel A.
Bodnar, Joseph M.
Bowen, Donna R.
Carpiniello, Anthony J.
Clark, Jacgqueline

Conovér, Marion

DISTRICT

0008

0017

0003

0009

0038

0038

0031

0030

0037

0034

0040

0024

0019

0018

0028

0004

0005

CONTRIBUTIONS

115

100

100

‘83

33

33




“I.KIDL STATUS PARTY CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT CONTRIBUTIONS

Rep Cossio, Francisco 0033 0
Rep Curtis, George 0031 0
Dem Davis, Robert T. 0024 0
Rep Donis, John N. 0005 0
Ind Evans, Roscoe 0031 0
Dem Fennimore, Raymond J. 0016 0
Rep Fleming, Doris M. 0018 .0
Ind Friedlander, Stephen M. 0016 0
. A Rep Fydryszewski, Andrew 0020 0
Rep Gallo, Jorge T. - 0033 0
Rep Garner, III, Walter W. 0035 0
Ind Grande, Charles A. . 0030 0
Dem Grant, Daniel L. 0026 0
Ind Hoegberg, Rich 0017 0
Ind Kinnevy, III, John 0010 0
Ind Knause, Donald J. 0009 0
. Rep Koehler, Richard 0027 0




PARTY

.@«1. STATUS

Ind

Rep

Ind

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

CANDIDATES NAME

Koehler, William E.
Mauro, Robert A.
McDonald, Barbara J.
Megaro, Frank G.

Minter, Larry C.D.

Northrop, Claiborne L.

Parraway, Darryl

Passarella, Ronald L.

Pena, Mark E.
Platt, Bernard A.
Plummer, James I.
Smith, Norman E.
Spatola, JoAnne B.
Stiles, Douglas J.
Stovgll , Jacqueline
Teti, Joseph P.

Thomas, Beverly

DISTRICT

0032

0019

0023

0028

0027

0023

0029

0004

0020

0006

0017

0035

0022

0040

0037

0015

0029

CONTRIBUTIONS




PARTY

Ind

Rep

Rep

Ind

CANDIDATES NAME DISTRICT
Toland, Michael P. 0002
Volk, Michael J. 0028
Zaccério, Nicholas F. 0032
Zorovich, Janice M. 0032

CHALLENGER TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

CONTRIBUTIONS

0

0

$ 70,542

$ 460,626

——————



TABLE IV

TOTAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED BY
STATE POLITICAL PARTY CCMMITTEES AND
OTHER STATEWIDE COMMITTEES

COMMITTEE ' PAC MONEY RECEIVED
Democtatic State Cammittee $ 49,100
Democratic Legislative

Campaign Cammittee 4,550
Republican State Committee 14,000
‘Republican State Cammittee -

Governor's Ball A 23,000
Republican Legislative

Campaign Camittee 16,500
Governor's Club 700

Friends of Alan Karcher 9,750 -




TAELE V

PAC CONTRIBUTIONS TO LEGISLATIVE
CANDIDATES AND COMMITTEES
1983 GENERAL ELECTION

PAC NAME RANK (as of AMOUNT
10/21/83) CONTRIBUTED
N.J.E.A. 1 $ 97,813
N.J. DENTAL PAC 2 75,400
NEW JOBS 3 72,500
N.J. CaR 4 67,900
N.J. MEDICAL PAC 5 65,300
LEGAL 6 63,390
N.J. REALTORS 7 59,925
N.J. CPA PRC 8 41,100
PENPAC 9 40,500
FRIENDS QOF ALAN KARCHER 10 38,624°
FOCD COUNCIL COoMM. FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT 11 31,750
BUILDERS PAC 12 27,008
SAPEC : 13 25,774 *
JEB PAC - : 14 22,800
CONSTRUCTORS FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT COMM. 15 14,770
- NJ SOFT DRINK CaM.FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT 16 13,300
BEAR, STEARNS POLITICAL CAMPAIGN COMM. 17 12,700 *
IUOE LOCAL 825 PAC 18 11,758
PT - PAC 19 10,873
NJ FIIM PAC 20 10,500 *
MIDIANTIC STATE PAC 21 9,850 *
NJ HEALTH CARE PAC 22 9,200 *
GENERAL MOTORS CIVIC INVOLVEMENT PRGRM. 23 8,875
‘NJ McDONAIDS' OPERATORS PAC 24 8,600 *
PLUMBERS AND PIPEFITTERS LOCAL 9 PAC 25° 8,564
JOHNSON & JOHNSON EMPLOYEES GOOD GOV'T. 26 8,325 *
SCHOOL BUS PAC 27 6,750
AUTOMATIC MERCHANDISING COUNCIL PAC 28 6,600
COMMITTEE FOR A BETITER NJ 29 6,000 *
FRIENDS OF PETER SHAPIRO 30 5,619
SALCMON BROTHERS, INC. PAC 31 5,000
IUCE LOCAL 68 PAC 32 4,855 *
INSURANCE BROKERS ASSOCIATION PEC 33 4,600
NI UAW 34 3,820 *
FIRST NATIONAL STATE PAC 35 3,425 *
SOUTH JERSEY BUILDERS PAC 36 - 3,340
AMERICANS AGAINST UNION CONTROL FUND 37 3,000
NJ HEALTH PAC 38 2,875 *
N.J. IIA PAC 39 2,500
N.J. PCDIATRY PAC 40 2,350
N.J. NOW PAC ° 41 2,250

N.J. FUNERAL DIRECTORS PAC 42 1,725




PAC CONTRIBUTIONS TO LEGISLATIVE
CANDIDATES AND COMMITTEES
1983 GENERAL ELECTION

PAC NAME RANK (as of 2AMOUNT

10/21/83) _ CONTRIBUTED
HOFFMAN-LAROCHE GOOD GOV'T COMM. 43 $ 1,720
TRANSPORTATICON POLITICAL EDUCATION 44 1,700
LEAGUE
N.J. RIGHT TO CHOOSE 45 1,600
GARDEN STATE PHARMACY OWNERS PAC 46 ©1,550-"
MORTGAGE BANKERS PAC 47 1,200
FUEL MERCHANTS FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT 48 1,150*
NORTH JEKRSEY BUILDER'S PAC ' 49 . 1,000
N.J. SOCIETY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS PAC 49 1,000
LABORERS LOCAL 172 PAC FUND 51 975
N.J. MOTOR TRUCK ASSOCIATION 52 ) 780°
NJ OPTOMETRIC PAC 53 ‘ 770
COMPOSITION ROOFERS LOCAL 30 PAC 54 700
S. J. CARPENTERS'S PEC 55 600
MONSANTO CITIZENSHIP FUND 55 600
ALICE PAUL NOW PAC - 55 600 *
PEARLE HEALTH SERVICES, INC. PAC 58 500
TORRICELLI PAC 58 500 *
SHEET METAL WORKERS LEAGUE 58 500
FOR POLITICAL EDUCATION
N.J. ABC PAC 58 500
NJ OSTEOPATHIC PAC 58 500
INTERESTED NURSES PAC 63 402 *
REGISTERED PHARMACISTS FOR LEGISIATIVE 64 300
EDUCATION : ,
IILGWU STATE AND LOCAL FUND 65 250 *
NON-RESIDENT TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION PAC 66 200
WAWA, INC. PAC 66 200
GARDEN STATE CONSERVATIVE PAC 68 175
BUILDERS MATERIAL DEALERS FOR GOOD 69 125
GOVERNMENT '
FIDELITY GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND 70 100
GARDEN' STATE STRAIGHT CHIROPRACTIC PAC 70 100 *
N.J. CONSULTING ENGINEER'S PAC 70 100

GRAND TOTAL $ 942,205 *




